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4.3.2 Student - Computer Ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year 2023-24) 

Total No. of Students Total no. of computers 

1019 362 

Student/Computer Ratio 2.81 : 1 

Student/Computer Ratio 3:1 

 

Computer Details 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars 

Page 

No. 

1 Summary of Computers Purchased Bills 2 

2 No of Computers for all Departments 2 

3 Computer Purchase bill 

3 

5 

7 

8 

10 

13 

4 Dead Stock 16 
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Summary of Computers Purchased Bills 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No of Computers for all Departments 

 

Sr. No. Department No. of Computers 

for Student’s Use 

Only 

1 Computer engineering 110 

2 Electronics & Telecommunication 60 

3 Mechanical engineering 20 

4 Electrical engineering 24 

5 Civil engineering 22 

6 Computer Center 100 

7 Language Laboratory 26 

Total 362 

 

Sr. No. Invoice No. & Date Quantity 
Company 

Name 
Configuration 

1 

DTPL/22-23/3927 

03/10/2022 
60 Dell Optiplex Dell Optiplex 5000 SFF Intel i7, 8 GB DDR4 

RAM, 512 GB without graphics card 

2 
GST/21-22/1133 

04/09/2021 

50 Dell Optiplex 
Dell Optiplex 3050 SFF intel core i5 6th 

generation 3.0 GHZ 8GB ram 256 GB SSD, 
without graphics card 

3 
6400491825 

06/06/2012 

280 
Lenovo 

ThinkVision 
Lenovo Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-2120 CPU @ 

330GHz 330 GHz, 2.00 6B (1.85 GB usable) 

4 
1119425645 

24/09/2011 

100 Wipro Evolve 
WIPRO Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-2120 CPU @ 

330GHz 330 GHz, 2.00 6B (1.85 GB usable) 

5 30/12/2009 120 Wipro 
Wipro Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-2120 CPU @ 

330GHz 330 GHz, 2.00 6B (1.85 GB usable) 

6 30/12/2009 100 Wipro 
Wipro Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-2120 CPU @ 

330GHz 330 GHz, 2.00 6B (1.85 GB usable) 
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Dead Stock Register E & Tc 
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Dead Stock Register Mechanical  
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Dead Stock Register Civil 
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Dead Stock Register Computer Center 
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Dead Stock Register Electrical 
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Dead Stock Register Computer 
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